DIRECTORIES
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Board of Directors

Keith Wallis Jr., Chairman,
Prestressed Casting Co.

J. Seroky, Vice Chairman, High
Concrete Group LLC

Dennis Fink, Secretary-Treasurer,
Northeast Prestressed Products
LLC

Mason Hardaway Lampton,
Immediate Past Chairman,
Standard Concrete Products Inc.

Bob Risser, President and CEO, PC/

Matt Ballain, Producer Member
Director, PCI Central, Coreslab
Structures (INDIANAPOLIS) Inc.

J. Matt DeVoss, Producer Member
Director, PCI Gulf South, Jackson
Precast Inc.

Jim Fabinski, Institute Program
Director, Transportation Activities,
EnCon Colorado

Greg Force, Institute Program
Director, Research and
Development, Tindall Corp.

Ashley Fortenberry, Associate Member
Director, Erector, Tindall Corp.

Jenny L. Frost, Institute Program
Director, Marketing, Wells
Concrete-Maple Grove

Harry Gleich, Institute Program
Director, Technical Activities,
Metromont Corp.

Matt Graf, Producer Member Director,
PCI lllinois/Wisconsin, International
Concrete Products Inc.

Allen Kung, Institute Program
Director, Business Performance,
Kie-Con Inc.

Loren Later, Producer Member
Director, Washington and Oregon,
Knife River Prestress

Mark McKeny, Producer Member
Director, FPCA, Dura-Stress Inc.

Chris Mosley, Professional Member
Director, The Consulting Engineers
Group Inc.

Monty Oehrlein, Producer Member
Director, PCMA of Texas, Coreslab
Structures (TEXAS) Inc.

Bob Pabst, Producer Member
Director, PCl Mid-Atlantic, High
Concrete Group

Daniel Parker, Producer Member
Director, PCI Mountain States,
Wells Concrete

Cheryl Rishcoff, Professional
Member Director, TRC Worldwide
Engineering Inc.

Technical Activities Council

Chair Harry Gleich
Secretary Roger Becker
Ex-officio, fib Representative
Larbi Sennour
Ex-officio, Code Representatives
S. K. Ghosh and Stephen V. Skalko
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Dusty Andrews
Suzanne Aultman

Ned M. Cleland

Mary Ann Griggas-Smith
David Jablonsky

Wayne Kassian

Yahya Kurama

John Lawler

John E. Saccoman, Producer Member
Director, PCI Midwest, Molin
Concrete Products Co.

Bob Sheehan, Associate Member
Director, Supplier, BASF Corp.

Rob Smith, Producer Member
Director, Georgia/Carolinas PCl,
Tindall Corp.

Christopher Speck, Producer Member
Director, PCI Northeast, Oldcastle
Precast

Jay Stracener, Associate Member
Director, Erector, Precast Erectors
Inc.

Glen Switzer, Institute Program
Director, Educational Activities,
Dura-Stress Inc.

Gary Wildung, Institute Program
Director, Quality Activities, FDG Inc.

Bradley Williams, Producer Member
Director, PCl West, Clark Pacific-
Fontana

Randy Wilson, Associate Member
Director, Supplier, Meridian Brick

Ruth Lehmann, Regional Council
Representative, Nonvoting,

PCI/ Mountain States

Barry McKinley
Christopher Mosley
Andrew E. N. Osborn
Sami H. Rizkalla
Bruce Russell
Stephen J. Seguirant
Venkatesh Seshappa



PCI staff

David Anians
Tom Bagsarian
Roger Becker
Laura Bedolla

Bronwyn Horton

K. Michelle Burgess

Nikole Clow

Royce Covington

Brenda Davis
Walt Furie
Jon Grafton
Chris Hurst

Cody Kauhl

Mike Kesselmayer

Becky King

Ken Kwilinski
Megan Lanning
Carolina Lopez
Emily Lorenz
John McConvill
Sherrie Nauden
William Nickas
Bob Risser

Lisa Scacco
Arelys Schaedler
Edith Smith
Michael Smith
Amy Stanton
Beth Taylor
Donn Thompson
Nancy Turner
Trice Turner

Cindi Ward

(312) 583-6775
(312) 428-4945
(312) 360-3213
(312) 360-3218
(312) 583-6779
(312) 282-8160
(312) 360-3202

(312) 428-4946

(312) 360-3211

(312) 583-6772

(312) 428-4947

(312) 360-3203
(312) 583-6778
(312) 583-6770

(312) 360-3201
(312) 428-4944
(312) 583-6781

(312) 583-6774
(312) 583-6773
(312) 360-3208
(312) 360-3215
(312) 583-6776
(312) 360-3204
(312) 583-6782
(312) 583-6783
(312) 360-3219

(312) 786-0300
(312) 360-3216
(312) 583-6780
(312) 786-0300
(312) 873-3590
(312) 583-6784
(312) 360-3214

danians@pci.org

tbagsarian@pci.org

rbecker@pci.org
lbedolla@pci.org

bhorton@pci.org

mburgess@pci.org

nclow@pci.org

rcovington@pci.org

bdavis@pci.org
wfurie@pci.org
jgrafton@pci.org
churst@pci.org

ckauhl@pci.org

mkesselmayer@pci.org

bking@pci.org

kkwilinski@pci.org

mlanning@pci.org

clopez@pci.org

elorenz@pci.org

jmcconvill@pci.org

snauden@pci.org
whnickas@pci.org
brisser@pci.org

Iscacco@pci.org

aschaedler@pci.org

esmith@pci.org

msmith@pci.org

astanton@pci.org

btaylor@pci.org

dthompson@pci.org

nturner@pci.org
tturner@pci.org

cward@pci.org

Education and publications coordinator
Editorial content manager

Technical services vice president

Technical services program manager

Events and administrative services coordinator
PCI Journal managing editor

Web specialist

Bookstore and shipping and receiving
manager

Senior staff accountant

Senior production specialist

Operations services director

Membership project manager

Web developer

Quality programs managing director
Marketing manager

Quality management systems coordinator
Events senior manager

Certification programs coordinator
Sustainability and publications director
Controller

Continuing education senior manager
Transportation systems managing director
President and CEO

Publications manager

Executive assistant

Codes and standards manager

Business intelligence senior manager
Market development managing director
Chief financial officer

Architectural precast systems director
Transportation systems program manager
Business development manager

Reception and data support coordinator
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Regional offices

Florida Prestressed Concrete
Association

Diep Tu

Phone: (407) 758-9966
Email: diep@myfpca.org
myfpca.org

Georgia/Carolinas PCI

Peter I. Finsen

Phone: (678) 402-7727
Email: peter.finsen@gcpci.org
gcpci.org

PCI Central Region

Phil Wiedemann

Phone: (937) 833-3900
Email: phil@pci-central.org
pci-central.org

PCI Gulf South

Dan Eckenrode

Phone: (228) 239-3409
Email: pcigulfsouthl@att.net
pcigulfsouth.org

Coming ahead

Slabs, Panels, and Hollow-Core

PCI of lllinois & Wisconsin
Michael A. Johnson

Phone: (312) 505-1858

Email: mike.johnson@pci-iw.org
pci-iw.org

PCI Mid-Atlantic

Gary Reed

Email: pci-ma@outlook.com
mapaprecast.org

PCI Midwest

Mike Johnsrud

Phone: (612) 760-6101

Email: mike@midwestprecast.com
midwestprecast.com

PCI Mountain States
John Dobbs

Phone: (303) 562-8685
Email: jdobbs@pcims.org
pcims.org

e Using Analytic Hierarchy Process for Assessment
of Precast Concrete Inlay Panel Construction: A

Canadian Case Study

¢ Shallow Precast Concrete Floor without Beam Ledges

or Column Corbels

«  Simplified Methodologies for Preliminary Blast-
Resistant Design of Precast Concrete Wall Panels

e Shear Capacity of Dry-Cast Extruded Precast,
Prestressed Concrete Hollow-Core Slabs

e Shear Strengthening of Prestressed Concrete Hollow-
Core Slabs Using Externally Bonded CFRP Sheets

Also
. Meet Kim Seeber
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PCI Northeast

Rita Seraderian

Phone: (617) 484-0506
Email: contact@pcine.org
pcine.org

PCIl West

Ruth Lehmann

Phone: (949) 683-0740
Email: ruth.lehmann@cox.net
precastconcrete.org

Precast Concrete Manufacturers’
Association of Texas

(PCMA of Texas)

Chris Lechner

Phone: (210) 633-6743

Email: lechner@pcmatexas.org
pcmatexas.org



